PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of July 31, 2009

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRELCVMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Alive at 25 (3)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Call Letter, Commercial
Call Letter, Amatuer

Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)

Colorado State - Pueblo (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)

Disting Service Cross (2)
Donate Life (3)

Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)

Italian American (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus
Korean War Veteran (2)
Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

National Guard

Naval Reserve

89
12,153
99,539

442

47

50

1,958
332
13,893

287
1,702
43
28,846
9,003
870
118
28
2,450
256
63
658
3,844

121,448
27,665
15,006

7,414
3,794
859
299
1,368
894
13,907

60

22

14
4,433
65,899
16,546
46,909
4,422
15,944
40,679
2,483
50
57,390
2,755
1,292
939
838
702
726,890
36,997
173,270
1,612

618
882
837
676

0.002%
0.238%
1.945%
0.009%
0.001%
0.001%
0.038%
0.006%
0.272%
0.000%
0.000%
0.006%
0.033%
0.001%
0.564%
0.176%
0.017%
0.002%
0.001%
0.048%
0.005%
0.001%
0.013%
0.075%
0.000%
2.374%
0.541%
0.293%
0.145%
0.074%
0.017%
0.006%
0.027%
0.017%
0.272%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.087%
1.288%
0.323%
0.917%
0.086%
0.312%
0.795%
0.049%
0.001%
1.122%
0.054%
0.025%
0.018%
0.016%
0.014%
14.206%
0.723%
3.386%
0.032%
0.000%
0.012%
0.017%
0.016%
0.013%

Mﬂitary
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Alumni
Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Group Special
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other

Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Regular
Designer
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Military
Group Special

Retired
Y
Y

Y
Retired

<

<< <<

Retired
Y

Y

Y
Retired
Retired

Retired

Y
Y

Retired

Annually on March 2

March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1

July 1, 2013

July 1, 2009

July 1, 2011
March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

March 1, 2012
Annually on March 1

March 1, 2011

July 1, 2013

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2011
July 1, 2011

March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

Retired May 2, 2008

Effective January 1, 2010
Retired

Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011

Effective January 1, 2010

Retired June 30, 2009

Effective January 1, 2010

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired December 1, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of July 31, 2009

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
Navy Cross (2) 6 0.000% Military
Neighborhood Electric 118 0.002% Other
Norad (2) 699 0.014% Military Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular (1) 2,548,920 49.816% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 176,592 3.451% Designer Y Annually on March 1
Pearl Harbor (2) 72 0.001% Military
Pioneer 34,037 0.665% Group Special Y Annually on March 1
Prisoner of War (2) 312 0.006% Military
Protective Order of Elks 1,016 0.020% Group Special Retired Retired June 30, 2009
Purple Heart (2) 4,134 0.081% Military
Raptor Educaton Foundation 3,022 0.059% Group Special Y Annually on January 1
Rec Truck Regular (1) 47,772 0.934% Regular
Regis University (1) 574 0.011% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,425 0.028% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 3,032 0.059% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Silver Star (2) 99 0.002% Military
Ski County USA (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Y July 1, 2011 Effective Janaury 1, 2010
Special Mobile Machinery (1) 60,555 1.183% Other
SMM Exempt 44 0.001% Other
Special Use Truck 4,034 0.079% Regular
Street Rod 907 0.018% Other
Support Education (3) 620 0.012% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Horse (3) 562 0.011% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Troops (3) 3,966 0.078% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1) 599,991 11.726% Regular
TVW (1) 7,618 0.149% Other
U.S. Air Force (2) 1,654 0.032% Military
U.S. Army (2) 7,225 0.141% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 203 0.004% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 325 0.006% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 12,415 0.243% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 3,089 0.060% Military
University of Colorado (1) 9,144 0.179% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,276 0.025% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2) 8,171 0.160% Military
Western State (1) 571 0.011% Alumni Y March 1, 2011

TOTAL 5,116,697

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type

Regular
Other
Designer
Military
Group Special
Alumni

4,141,556
362,888
213,589
114,909
263,537

20,218

5,116,697

80.94%
7.09%
4.17%
2.25%
5.15%
0.40%



