REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **July 31, 2009**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	MIN REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2)	89	0.002%	Military			
10th Mountain Division	12,153	0.238%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 2	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	99,539	1.945%	Other			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	442	0.009%	Other			
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	47	0.001%	Other			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	50	0.001%	Other			
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	1,958	0.038%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	332	0.006%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Air Force Commemorative	13,893	0.272%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	4	0.000%	Military		1.1.1.2012	Ess 1 2010
Alive at 25 (3)	0	0.000% 0.006%	Group Special	Y Retired	July 1, 2013	Effective January 1, 2010
Always Buy Colorado American Indian (3)	287 1,702	0.006%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
Boy Scouts (3)	43	0.001%	Group Special Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	28,846	0.564%	Group Special			E11. July 13, 2009 - Julie 30, 2011
Broncos Charities (3)	9,003	0.176%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Bronze Star (2)	870	0.017%	Military		July 1, 2007	
Bronze Star Valor (2)	118	0.002%	Military			
Call Letter, Commercial	28	0.001%	Other			
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,450	0.048%	Other			
Carbon Fund (3)	256	0.005%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Collect Ownership Tax	63	0.001%	Other		, , ,	
Colorado College (1)	658	0.013%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1)	3,844	0.075%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State - Pueblo (1)	0	0.000%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2012	Effective January 1, 2010
Columbine	121,448	2.374%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	• •
Commercial Fleet	27,665	0.541%	Other		•	
Dealer Demo	15,006	0.293%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,414	0.145%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,794	0.074%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	859	0.017%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	299	0.006%	Other			
Denver Firefighters	1,368	0.027%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Denver University (1)	894	0.017%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Disabled Veteran (2)	13,907	0.272%	Military			
Disting Service Cross (2)	3	0.000%	Military			
Donate Life (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2013	Effective January 1, 2010
Fallen Air Force (2)	2	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	60	0.001%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0 22	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Marines (2) Fallen Navy (2)	14	0.000% 0.000%	Military Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,433	0.000%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	65,899	1.288%	Other			
Firefighter	16,546	0.323%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Government	46,909	0.917%	Other		rumuany on march 1	
Greyhound Lovers	4,422	0.086%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
GVW (1)	15,944	0.312%	Other		3	
Handicap (2)	40,679	0.795%	Regular			
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	2,483	0.049%	Military			
Honoray Consul	50	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	57,390	1.122%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	2,755	0.054%	Other			
Italian American (3)	1,292	0.025%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Kids First (3)	939	0.018%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Knights of Columbus	838	0.016%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	702	0.014%	Military			
Light Truck Regular (1)	726,890	14.206%	Regular			
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	36,997	0.723%	Designer	Retired		Retired December 1, 2008
Motorcycle Regular (1)	173,270	3.386%	Regular			
Masonic Family	1,612	0.032%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	4	0.000%	Military			
Mesa State (1)	618	0.012%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Metro State (1)	882	0.017%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
National Guard	837	0.016%	Military	Retired		Patinad May 2, 2009
Naval Reserve	676	0.013%	Group Special	кенген		Retired May 2, 2008

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **July 31, 2009**

Navy Cross (2) Neighborhood Electric Norad (2) Passenger Regular (1)	6 118 699 2,548,920 176,592	0.000% 0.002% 0.014%	Military Other			
Neighborhood Electric Norad (2)	118 699 2,548,920	0.002%				
Norad (2)	699 2,548,920		Other			
	2,548,920	0.014%				
Passanger Regular (1)			Military			Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
	176 592	49.816%	Regular			
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	1,0,0,2	3.451%	Designer	Y	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2)	72	0.001%	Military			
Pioneer	34,037	0.665%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	312	0.006%	Military			
Protective Order of Elks	1,016	0.020%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Purple Heart (2)	4,134	0.081%	Military			
Raptor Educaton Foundation	3,022	0.059%	Group Special	Y	Annually on January 1	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	47,772	0.934%	Regular			
Regis University (1)	574	0.011%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	1,425	0.028%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	3,032	0.059%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Silver Star (2)	99	0.002%	Military			
Ski County USA (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	Effective January 1, 2010
Special Mobile Machinery (1)	60,555	1.183%	Other			
SMM Exempt	44	0.001%	Other			
Special Use Truck	4,034	0.079%	Regular			
Street Rod	907	0.018%	Other			
Support Education (3)	620	0.012%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Horse (3)	562	0.011%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Troops (3)	3,966	0.078%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Trailer Regular (1)	599,991	11.726%	Regular		•	
TVW (1)	7,618	0.149%	Other			
U.S. Air Force (2)	1,654	0.032%	Military			
U.S. Army (2)	7,225	0.141%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	203	0.004%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	325	0.006%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	12,415	0.243%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	3,089	0.060%	Military			
University of Colorado (1)	9,144	0.179%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,276	0.025%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Vietnam Veteran (2)	8,171	0.160%	Military	•		
Western State (1)	571	0.011%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
TOTAL		0.011,0		-		

^{(1) -} Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and person

Group Special	263,537	5.15%
Alumni	20.218	0.40%
Military	114,909	2.25%
Other	362,888	7.09%
Designer	213,589	4.17%
Regular	4,141,556	80.94%